THE

AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

Computed from the RETURNS made in the Week ending the 23d day of June 1824,

Is Thirty Shillings and Four Pence per Hundred Weight,

Exclusive of the Duties of Customs paid or payable thereon on the IMPORTATION thereof into GREAT BRITAIN.

Grocers' Hall,

By Authority of Parliament,

June 26, 1824.

THOMAS NETTLESHIPP, Clerk of the Grocers' Company.

g 25

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately existing between us the undersigned, Thomas Botfield and William Botfield, as Bankers, at Shiffinal, in the County of Salop, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 13th day of May last, and that we then declined the said Banking business.—Dated this 10th day of June 1824.

Thos. Botfield. Wm. Botfield.

THE Partnership heretofore subsisting between Edward Cushen Loney and John Meacher, of Lyon's Inn, Attorneys at Law, carrying on business in the name of Loney and Meacher, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 24th day of June 1824.

E. C. Loney. J. Meacher.

THE Copartnership between the undersigned, Richard Jones and Robert Roberts, of Hackney-Road, near Shoreditch-Church, in the Parish of Saint Leonard, Shoreditch, in the County of Middlesex, Soap-Manufacturers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 24th day of June 1824.

Richd. Jones.

Robert Roberts.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership as formerly subsisting between Henry Lusby and William Nockells, of Stratford, in the County of Essex, Coal-Merchants, and carried on under the firm of Lusby and Nockells, was dissolved upon the 24th day of June 1822, by the said Henry Lusby then retiring from business; and that the same husiness, as since carried on under the said firm of Lusby and Nockells, has been so carried on for the sole account and benefit of the said William Nockells, and who will from the day of the date hereof continue to carry on the same for his sole account, in his own name only: As witness our hands the 24th day of June 1824.

Henry Lusby. Willm. Nockells.

Padstow, May 17, 1823.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between Thomas Mitchell, Benjamin Harvey, John Tredwen, and Andrew Parnall, under the firm of Mitchell, Harvey, and Company, Rope-Makers, Padstow, Cornwall, is this day dissolved by mutual consent.—All persons having any demand on the said firm are desired to forward their claim to Mr. Benjamin Harvey, for settlement; and all persons indebted to the aforesaid firm are requested to pay the amount to the said Benjamin Harvey, who is duly authorised to receive the same.

Thos. Mitchell, Benjn. Harvey, Jno. Tredwen, And, Parnall, Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on by us the undersigned, at Manchester, in the County of Lancaster, as Jewellers, under the name, stile, or firm of T. Ascher, Mendelson, and Company, was mutually dissolved on the 25th day of April last.—All debts due to or owing by the said concern will be paid and received by Mr. Mendelson and Mr. Tutzer, who will carry on the business in future, under the firm of Henry Mendelson and Company? As witness our hands this 12th day of June 1824.

Henry Mendelson. Isaac Ascher. Meinhardt G. Tutzer. Moritz Frankel.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership between Michael Nicholson, of Pool, in the County of York, William Weir, late of Otley, in the said County, now deceased, and John Wood, of Pool aforesaid, Paper-Manufacturers, lately carried on at Pool aforesaid, under the stile or firm of Michael Nicholson and Co. was dissolved on the 4th day of January last by the mutual consent of the said Michael Nicholson and John Wood, and of John Smith, Jonas Whitaker, and William Milthorp, the Executors of the said William Weir; and that the said business will in future be carried on by the said Michael Nicholson, by and to whom all debts due and owing, in respect of the said Partnership, are to be paid and received: As witness the bands of the said Michael Nicholson, John Wood, John Smith, Jonas Whitaker, and William Milthorp, this 11th day of May 1824.

M. Nicholson.

M. Nicholson.
John Wood.
John Smith.
Jonas Whitaker.
Wm. Milthorp.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership carried on by us the undersigned, under the firm of Kay and Hilton, at Liverpool, in the County of Lancaster, as Manufacturers of French Burr Millstones, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 17th day of June 1824.

Richd. Blundell.

George Kay.

His David × Pinkardton, Mark.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Alexander Anderson, and Edward Garven, as Wine and Spirit-Merchants and Porter-Dealers, at Liverpool, in the County of Lancaster, has been dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts due to ann from the late firm will be received and paid by the said Edward Garren: As witness our hands this 18th day of June 1824,

Alexr. Anderson.

Edward Garven.